Grant of Provisional Pension to Sh. R.R. Mannewar, Ex-
Regional Director, RDSDE, Uttar Pradesh-regarding. 

Sir,  
 I am directed to convey the sanction of the President for 
payment of Provisional Pension to Sh. R.R. Mannewar, Ex-
Regional Director as per CCS Pension Rules of Rs. 67,250/-(Rupees 
Sixty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty) + applicable Dearness 
Allowance w.e.f. 01.07.2019 till the date the disciplinary proceedings 
are finalized.  

CAT BENCH ALLAHABAD        OA 330/01161/2019      Rajendra Rao Mannewar v Union of India & Ors. 

Page 6 of 7 

The amount payable as provisional pension is subject to